Higher Education 2019 Domestic Postgraduate Fee Paying Tuition Fee Schedule



Important information

- > Program and fee information applies to students studying between 1 January and 31 December 2019 (excluding pre-2018 commencers)
- > Fees are held fixed for each calendar year 1 January until 31 December
- > Fees are reviewed on an annual basis and may increase in the following calendar year, fee increases are applied at the beginning of each calendar year
- > Annual fees are based on a Equivalent Full Time Study Load (1 EFTSL / 120 credit points) in the same calendar year
- > Semester fees are based on a full-time study load (.5 EFTSL / 60 credit points) and the final tuition fee payable each semester will be determined by your course enrolments
- > The semester fee is an estimate only as fees may increase in future years the amount you must pay is the tuition fee which has been approved for the calendar year in which the semester falls
- > For all programs listed students will be charged an additional tuition fee where a course needs to be repeated
- > Flexible and Online delivery is not available for all programs listed on this schedule please refer to www.study.federation.edu.au for available study options
- > Programs on offer are subject to change at the discretion of the University refer to www.study.federation.edu.au for current information on offerings, delivery locations, entry requirements etc.

School/Program	Program											2019	2019	2019 CSP	Program
	Code	Mt Helen						Brisbane		М	IIT Syd	Fee-paying Annual Fee per EFTSL	Fee-paying Semester Fee	Student Contribution Amount*	Duration/ EFTSL
Federation Business School												_			
Postgraduate Coursework															
Graduate Certificate of Management	MA4	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL			AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950	-	1 year
Graduate Certificate of Professional Accounting	BI4	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL			AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950	-	1 year
Graduate Diploma of Professional Accounting	BO4	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL			AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950	-	1.5 years
Graduate Diploma of Management	MB4	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL			AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950	-	1.5 years
Master of Business Administration	MM9	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL	FLX	BRIS	AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950		2 years
Master of Business Administration (Health Services Management)	MM9							BRIS	AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950		2 years
Master of Professional Accounting	BX9	MTH		BER	CHLL	ODL		BRIS	AAPY	MIM	MIS	\$25,900	\$12,950		2 years
Higher Degree by Research															•
Master of Business	MU9	MTH			CHLL							\$30,300	\$15,150	-	1.5 years
Doctor of Philosophy (Business)	BU0	MTH			CHLL							\$30,300	\$15,150	-	3 years
School of Arts															•
Postgraduate Coursework															
Master of Criminal Justice and Criminology	HJ9				CHLL							\$23,300	\$11,650	-	1.5 years
Master of Social Work (Qualifying) [2]	HW9					ODL						\$23,300	\$11,650	\$6,566	2 years
Master of Visual Arts [2]	GVA9				CHLL							\$23,300	\$11,650	\$6,566	1.5 years
Higher Degree by Research	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •											4_0,000	4.1,000	40,000	,
Master of Arts	AU9		CAM									\$27,100	\$13,550	_	1.5 years
Master of Arts	HB9	MTH			CHLL							\$27,100	\$13,550		1.5 years
Doctor of Philosophy (Visual and Performing Arts)	AU0		CAM		CHLL							\$27,100	\$13,550		3 years
Doctor of Philosophy (Humanities and Social Science)	HU0	MTH			CHLL							\$27,100	\$13,550	_	3 years
School of Education												4 2.,	4 : 0,000		, ,
Postgraduate Coursework															
Master of Education Studies [2]	TM9					ODL						\$23,300	\$11,650	\$6,566	2 years
Master of Teaching (Primary) [2]	GTP9	MTH			CHLL	ODL						\$23,300	\$11,650	\$6,566	2 years
Master of Teaching (Secondary) [2]	TD9	MTH			CHLL							\$23,300	\$11,650	\$6,566	2 years
Higher Degree by Research	100	William			OTTLL							Ψ20,000	Ψ11,000	ψ0,000	2 yours
Master of Education	TE9	MTH										\$27,100	\$13,550	-	1.5 years
Doctor of Philosophy	TU0	MTH			CHLL							\$27,100	\$13,550	-	3 years
School of Nursing and Healthcare Professions												Ψ21,100	ψ10,000		o youro
Postgraduate Coursework															
Graduate Diploma of Midwifery [2]	MANA	MTH			CHILI							¢24 500	¢10.750		1 E voors
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	MW4 NN4	MTH			CHLL							\$21,500 \$21,500	\$10,750 \$10,750	\$6,566 \$6,566	1.5 years
Graduate Diploma of Paramedicine <i>[2]</i> Master of Health (Health Leadership)	HN9	MTH			CHLL	ODL						\$21,500 \$17,500	\$10,750 \$8,750	Φ0,000	1 year 2 years
		MTH			CHLL	ODL								-	
Master of Health (Research Practice)	HN9	IVIII			UNLL	ODL						\$17,500	\$8,750	-	2 years
Higher Degree by Research	1110				C: :: :							401.000	A40.455		4 -
Master of Nursing	NN9	MTH			CHLL							\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 years
Doctor of Philosophy (Nursing)	NU0	MTH			CHLL							\$24,300	\$12,150	-	3 years

CRICOS Provider No. 00103D

Higher Education 2019 Domestic Postgraduate Fee Paying Tuition Fee Schedule



School/Program	Program Campus / Delivery location							Teachi	ng location	2019	2019	2019 CSP Student	Program Duration/	
	Coue	Mt Helen	Camp St	Berwick	Churchill	Online	Flexible	Brisbane	AAPY	MIT Melb Syd	Fee-paying Annual Fee per EFTSL	Fee-paying Semester Fee	Contribution Amount*	EFTSL
School of Health and Life Sciences														
Postgraduate Coursework														
Graduate Certificate of Brewing [1]	SU4	MTH				ODL	FLX				\$12,600 (per certificate)	\$12,600 (per certificate)		6 months
Graduate Diploma of Brewing	SV4	MTH				ODL	FLX				\$25,200	\$12,600		1 year
Graduate Diploma of Psychology	YD4	MTH			CHLL						\$27,300	\$13,650	-	1 year
Master of Clinical Exercise Physiology [2]	PJ9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Master of Professional Psychology	YM9	MTH	SMB	BER		ODL	FLX				\$30,500	\$15,250		1 year
Master of Psychology (Clinical)	YL9	MTH									\$32,300	\$16,150		_ ,
Master of Strength and Conditioning (Coursework)	PW9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150	-	1.5 year
Higher Degree by Research														
Master of Applied Science	SA9	MTH			CHLL						\$28,200	\$14,100		1.5 year
Master of Applied Science (Psychology)	YS9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Master of Applied Science (Social Science)	PN9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Master of Applied Science: Bio-Science	PL9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Master of Human Movement (Social Science)	PM9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Master of Human Movement: Bio-Sciences	PO9	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		1.5 year
Doctor of Philosophy (Human Movement and Sport Sciences)	MU0	MTH									\$24,300	\$12,150		- ,
Doctor of Philosophy (Psychology)	HH0	MTH			CHLL						\$24,300	\$12,150		- ,
Doctor of Philosophy (Science)	SU0	MTH			CHLL						\$28,200	\$14,100	-	3 years
School of Science, Engineering and Information Technology														
Postgraduate Coursework														
Graduate Certificate in Maintenance Management [1][2]	GMM4				CHLL	ODL					\$12,600	\$12,600		6 month
											,	(per certificate)		
Graduate Certificate in Reliability Engineering [1][2]	GRE4				CHLL	ODL					\$12,600	\$12,600		6 month
One durate Dinlance of English sain a Maintan and Management see	OFMA				CHLL	ODL					,	(per certificate)		4
Graduate Diploma of Engineering Maintenance Management [2]	GEM4	MTH			CHLL		FLV				\$25,200	\$12,600		1 year
Graduate Diploma of Mining	EQ4	MTH				ODL	FLX			14114 1410	\$12,600	\$6,300		2 years
Graduate Diploma of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)	CG4	MTH								MIM MIS	\$22,800	\$11,400		1.5 year
Graduate Diploma of Technology (Software Engineering)	CG4	MTH								MIM MIS	\$22,800	\$11,400		1.5 year
Master of Engineering Technology (Civil) [2]	EY9	MTH									\$25,200	\$12,600		2 years
Master of Engineering Technology (Mechanical) [2]	EY9	MTH									\$25,200	\$12,600		2 years
Master of Engineering Technology (Mining) [2]	EY9	MTH									\$25,200	\$12,600	\$9,359	2 years
Master of Maintenance and Reliability Engineering [2]	GMR9				CHLL	ODL					\$25,200	\$12,600	\$9,359	1 year
Master of Mining Engineering	EM9	MTH				ODL	FLX				\$25,200	\$12,600	-	1.5 year
Masters of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)	CG9	MTH				ODL		BRIS		MIM MIS	\$22,800	\$11,400	-	2 years
Masters of Technology (Research)	CG9	MTH			CHLL						\$22,800	\$11,400	-	2 years
Masters of Technology (Software Engineering)	CG9	MTH				ODL		BRIS		MIM MIS	\$22,800	\$11,400	-	2 years
Higher Degree by Research														-
Master of Computing	CV9	MTH			CHLL						\$22,800	\$11,400	-	1.5 year
Master of Engineering Science	EI9	MTH			CHLL						\$28,200	\$14,100		1.5 year
Master of Mathematical Sciences	CM9	MTH									\$22,000	\$11,000		1.5 year
Doctor of Philosophy (Engineering)	GU0	MTH			CHLL						\$28,200	\$14,100		3 years
Doctor of Philosophy (Information Technology)	CU0	MTH			CHLL						\$25,000	\$12,500		^ -
Doctor of Philosophy (Mathematical Sciences)	CM0	MTH			J. I.L.L						\$25,000	\$12,500		-
Centre for Learning Innovation and Professional Practice (CLIPP)	CIVIU	IVIII									φ25,000	φ12,500	-	3 years
Postgraduate Coursework	T1/4	N / T : :											#0.500	0 1
Graduate Certificate of Education (Tertiary Education) [1][2]	TK4	MTH									-	фо ooo	\$6,566	6 month
Graduate Certificate of Education (Tertiary Education) [1]	TN4	MTH									\$9,900	\$9,900		6 month

CRICOS Provider No. 00103D

Higher Education 2019 Domestic Postgraduate Fee Paying Tuition Fee Schedule



School/Program Progra Code	Campus / Delivery location							Teaching location		2019 Fee-paying	2019 Fee-paying	2019 CSP Student	Program Duration/
	Mt Helen Ca	amp St B	3erwick	Churchill	Online	Flexible	Brisbane	AAPY MIT Melb S		Annual Fee per EFTSL	Semester Fee	Contribution Amount*	EFTSL

Campuses

VICTORIA - Mount Helen, Camp Street, Berwick and Churchill (Gippsland) QUEENSLAND - Brisbane

Partner Provider Teaching Locations

AAPY - Academies Australasia Polytechnic Pty Ltd (Melbourne) MIT - Melbourne Institute of Technology (Melbourne & Sydney)

Note 1 = The Certificate programs shown above represent .5 of a normal EFTSL load.

Note 2 = program with Commonwealth Supported Places allocated for eligible domestic students

Version: August 2018

DISCLAIMER: whilst every attempt is made to ensure that the information on this schedule is accurate and up-to-date, some information is subject to change. The University reserves the right to alter the content of this schedule at any time. For the current version of this schedule refer to federation.edu.au/fees.

CRICOS Provider No. 00103D

^{*} Student Contribution Amount is an indicative annual fee only for eligible students. For Commonwealth supported place (CSP) students each course (unit) falls into one of three bands which determines the student contribution charged for the course. The annual student contribution amounts listed above are based on a standard, full-time enrolment for a calendar year (120 credit points/1 EFTSL) with all courses (units) in the same band.